AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS 1954, CHAPTER 30, STREETS AND SIDEWALKS, ARTICLE IV.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS:

That the code of the City of Urbana, Illinois, 1954, be amended as follows:

Article IV, Section 30.48, lines 9 and 10 should delete, "plans and specifications as filed in the Office of the City Engineer", and substitute therefor, "State of Illinois, policy permits for access driveways to State highways;" and the term "City Streets" shall be substituted therein for all reference to "State Highways" and the term "City Engineer" shall be substituted for all references to "engineer".

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 7th day of December. A.D. 1959.

Bess M. Holmes City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois this 7th day of December A.D. 1959.

Stanley B. Weaver Mayor

State of Illinois)
)
SS.
County of Champaign)

I, BESS M. HOLMES, City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of an ordinance entitled, "An Ordinance Amending the Code of the City of Urbana, Illinois, 1954, Chapter 30, Streets and Sidewalks, Article IV", Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, on the 7th day of December, A.D. 1959, as shown on the records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of Said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 8th day of December, A.D. 1959.

CITY CLERK